



3 in 1 Wireless Charger
QUICK START GUIDE

LiveCharged.

EN

Specifications

Input	5.0V=3.0A 9.0V=2.22A 12.0V= 1.67A
Output	Phone 15W Max/ TWS:5W Max/ Watch:3W Max

- This wireless charger is not compatible with non-MagSafe phone cases, such as Otterbox Defender cases.
- Connect the wireless charger to a Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 or Power Delivery wall adapter. Do not connect to a 5V/1A wall charger or a USB port on a computer as it may affect the wireless charging function.
- Do not place any foreign objects between your device and the wireless charger's surface, including metal pads on a car mount, magnetic cards, door keys, coins, NFC cards or other metal objects, as they could potentially demagnetize the wireless charger, affect the charging speed, or cause overheating.
- Wireless charging products make charging more convenient than wired chargers, but confined by current wireless technology, their charging speed is slower than that of wired chargers.
- High temperatures will reduce charging speed and restrict power. It is recommended that you charge your device in environments with temperatures below 40°C (104°F).

Important Safety Instructions

↑ Please refer to the electrical and safety information on the bottom before installing or operating the product.

• The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product must not exceed 40°C.

	Indoor use only
	This symbol indicates that this product shall not be treated as household waste. Instead it shall be handed over to the applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

DE

Specifications

Eingangseistung	5.0 V= 3.0A 9.0V= 2.22A 12.0V= 1.67A
Ausgang	Phones 15W Max/ TWS:5W Max/ Watch:3W Max

- Dieses kabellose Ladegerät ist nicht mit Nicht-MagSafe-Telefonhüllen, wie etwa OtterBox Defender-Hüllen, kompatibel.
- Schließen Sie das kabellose Ladegerät an einen Quick Charge 2.0/3.0- oder Power Delivery-Wandadapter an. Schließen Sie das Gerät nicht an ein 5V/1A-Wandladegerät oder einen USB-Anschluss eines Computers an, da dies die Funktion zum kabellosen Aufladen beeinträchtigen kann.
- Legen Sie keine Fremdkörper zwischen Ihr Gerät und die Oberfläche des kabellosen Ladegeräts, einschließlich Metallpads an einer Kfz-Halterung, Magnetkarten, Turschlüssel, Münzen, NFC-Karten oder andere Metallgegenstände, da diese das kabellose Ladegerät möglicherweise entmagnetisieren, die Ladegeschwindigkeit beeinträchtigen oder eine Überhitzung verursachen können.
- Kabellose Ladegeräte machen das Aufladen bequemer als kabelgebundene Ladegeräte, aber aufgrund der aktuellen kabellosen Technologie ist ihre Ladegeschwindigkeit langsamer als die von kabelgebundenen Ladegeräten.
- Hohe Temperaturen verringern die Ladegeschwindigkeit und schränken die Leistung ein. Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät in Umgebungen mit Temperaturen unter 40°C aufzuladen.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

△ Lesen Sie die elektrischen und Sicherheitsinformationen unten, bevor Sie das Produkt installieren oder betreiben.

• Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur während der Verwendung des Produkts darf 40°C nicht übersteigen.

	Verwendung nur in Innenbereichen
	Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Stattdessen ist es an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abzugeben.

简体中文

Specifications

输入	5.0V=3.0A 9.0V=2.22A 12.0V= 1.67A
输出	Phones:15W Max /TWS:5W MAX/Watch:3W max

- 此无线充电器不兼容非MagSafe手机壳,如Otterbox Defender手机壳。
- 将无线充电器连接到Quick Charge 2.0/3.0或Power Delivery壁式电源适配器。请勿连接5V/1A壁式充电器或计算机上的USB端口,否则可能会影响无线充电功能。
- 请不要在设备和无线充电器的表面之间放置任何异物,包括车架上的金属垫、磁卡、门钥匙、硬币、NFC卡或其他金属物体,它们可能会让无线充电器消磁、影响充电速度或导致充电器过热。
- 无线充电产品比有线充电器更加便捷。但受到当前无线技术的限制,充电速度要慢于有线充电器。
- 高温将降低充电速度并限制功率。建议在温度低于40°C / 104°F的环境中为设备充电。

重要安全说明

△ 在安装或操作本产品之前,请参阅下方电气安全信息。

• 不得在超过40°C的环境温度下使用本产品。

	仅限室内使用
	此符号表明本产品不得作为生活垃圾处理。应将本产品送至相应的废品收集处,进行电子电气设备回收处理。

JP

Specifications

入力	5.0V=3.0A 9.0V=2.22A 12.0V= 1.67A
出力	15W (Max)

- 本製品のワイヤレス充電機能は、MagSafe非対応のケースに体対応していません。
- 本製品を使用する多面体、Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0、3.0 未対応 USB Power Delivery 対応 充電器に接続してください。正しく充電を行うには、心当たりを、5V/1A 充電器や PC の USB ポートに接続していただく。
- 正しく充電を行うには、未対応の磁石が磁石が動、機器とワイヤレス充電器の間にも設置しないでください(例:車載用マウントの金属、少く、タレジストカー、罐、小銭、金属、NFC カード (非接触カード) など)。
- ワイヤレス充電法有線の充電より手軽にできますが、仕様上、充電速度は有線での充電よりも遅くなる場合があります。
- 周囲温度が高い場合、出力が低下し充電速度が落ちます。これはすべてのワイヤレス充電器に共通する現象です。40°C未満の環境での使用を推奨しています。

安全に使用いただくために

△ 本製品の2使用の前、以下安全に関する注意事項を必ずお読みください。

• 本製品の周囲温度が40°Cを超えないように、

	本製品は屋内でのみ使用してください。
	本製品は資源リサイクルの自治体のルールに従ってください。

FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 - Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
 - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
 - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
- FCC RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance between 20cm the radiator your body.